1

) . uw“‘ ' . : BOCK Glﬁhm &9
Amendment to lease dated A "'1"“'19 _

: s between JOHNSON. MQTOR LINES, INC.,
and ATLANTIC TERMINALS &

s 5 covering the property described as:

The land and office~terminal building erected thereon known as 2600 Leurens
" Road, Greenville County, S. C. » Which original lease and amendment to said
lease dated Décember 19, 1955, are recorded ih Deed Book 547, Page 175 and

in Deed Book 563,-at Page 323 in the Office of Register Mesne Conveyance for
Greenville County. - ' )

For and in consideration of mutual agreements hereinafter made, the above parties

hereby amend the above described lease and emendment thereto which amendment shall
be effective as of Jamuary 12, 19%9 as follows: :

The fifth sub paragraph of Paragraph 21 (which reads, "Lease Term:
Five years - April 1, 1951 ~ April 1, 1956") is hereby.amended to
read as follows: . .

Lease Term: Five years - April 1, 1951 - April 1, 1956 and extended
by amendment dated Jaouary 12, 1959 from April 1, 1961,
end of five year renewal option which has been duly
exercised, to June 30, 1963.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The corporate parties hereto have caused this Agreement to
be duly executed by a duly authorized officer and their corporate seals to be
affixed the day and year hereinabove wriften.

ATLANTIC TERMINALS & WAREHOUSES, INC., Lessor

BY[)_\;/(M

President

JOHMSON MOTOR LINES, INC., Lessee

%m/

(Continued on next page)




